
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 

In re: 

EXTENDED STAY, INC., et al., 

Reorganized Debtors. 

Chapter 11 

Case No. 09-13764 (JLG) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Michele L. Angell, an Associate Attorney at Kasowitz Benson Torres LLP (“Kasowitz”), 

hereby certify that: 

On April 19, 2022, I served a copy of the following documents (together, the 

“Documents”): 

 Notice of Presentment of Order Modifying “Stipulation and Order Regarding Examiner’s 
Turnover of Certain Work Papers of Alvarez and Marsal Dispute Analysis & Forensic 
Services LLC to the Litigation Trust” [Docket No. 1954] (the “Notice of Presentment”); and

o Exhibit A to the Notice of Presentment, [Proposed] Order Modifying “Stipulation 
and Order Regarding Examiner’s Turnover of Certain Work Papers of Alvarez and 
Marsal Dispute Analysis & Forensic Services LLC to the Litigation Trust”  
[Docket No. 1954-1]

via electronic mail to:  gacross@Venable.com; mymirviss@Venable.com; etshea@Venable.com; 

mtmclaughlin@Venable.com; kacalabro@Venable.com; bhermes@butlerrubin.com; 

gary.mennitt@dechert.com; shmuel.vasser@dechert.com; chief@pmlevinelaw.com; 

elenci@hinshawlaw.com; rmabey@kmclaw.com; jacqueline.marcus@weil.com. 

Also on April 19, 2022, employees of Kasowitz, acting at my direction and under my 

supervision, served a copy of the Documents via Federal Express to each of the following: 
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Venable LLP 
750 East Pratt Street, Suite 900 
Baltimore, Maryland 21202 
Attn:  Gregory A. Cross 

Mitchell Y. Mirviss  
Evan T. Shea  

Venable LLP 
Rockefeller Center, 24th Floor 
1270 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, New York 10020 
Attn:  Matthew T. McLaughlin 

Konstantina A. Calabro 

Office of the United States Trustee 
U.S. Federal Office Building 
201 Varick Street, Suite 1006 
New York, New York 10014 

Porter Wright Morris & Arthur LLP 
321 North Clark Street 
Suite 400 
Chicago, Illinois 60654 
Attn:  Robert N. Hermes 

Dechert LLP 
1095 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, New York 10036 
Attn:  Gary J. Mennitt 

Shmuel Vasser 

Peter M. Levine 
99 Park Avenue, Suite 330 
New York, New York 10016 

Hinshaw & Culberston LLP 
800 Third Avenue, 13th Floor 
New York, New York 10022 
Attn:  Edward K. Lenci 

Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
767 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY 10153-0119 
Attn: Jacqueline Marcus 
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Kirton McConkie PC 
36 S State St 
Ste 1900 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
Attn: Ralph R. Mabey 

Additionally on April 19, 2022, employees of Kasowitz, acting at my direction and under 

my supervision, transmitted via Federal Express to the Court two (2) copies of the Documents. 

Dated: April 21, 2022 
New York, New York  

/s/ Michele L. Angell
Michele L. Angell 
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